508891767 11/26/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI657097

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Korea Institute of Science and Technology	11/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SDT Inc.	
Street Address:	10th Floor, Teheran-ro 44-gil 5, Gangnam-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06211	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10936287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029875426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023718976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com,kskjang@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Jun-Hwa Jeong

Address Line 1: 2650 Park Tower Drive Suite 800

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TNIP-121NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kwisook KIM
SIGNATURE:	Kwisook KIM
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=TNIP-121NP_Exclusive-License-Agreement_executed_US10936287_KIST#page1.tiff

PATENT 508891767 REEL: 069413 FRAME: 0926

EXCLUSIVE LICENSE AGREEMENT

This Exclusive License Agreement (hereinafter called "Agreement"), to be effective as of the 20th day of May, 2022 (hereinafter called "Agreement Date"), is by and between Korea Institute of Science and Technology (the "Institute"), having its principal place of business at Hwarang-ro 14-gil 5, Seongbuk-gu Seoul, 02792 Republic of Korea, and SDT Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Republic of Korea and having a principal place of business at 10th Floor, Teheran-ro 44-gil 5, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea 06211, and its Affiliates (hereinafter, collectively referred to as "LICENSEE.")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Institute is the owner of the U.S. Patent as listed below; and

WHEREAS, the Institute is willing to grant a royalty bearing, exclusive license to the Subject Technology to LICENSEE until the expiration date of the patent.

WHEREAS, the Institute is willing NOT to grant a license the below U.S. patent to any third party other than the LICENSEE of this Agreement.

U.S. Patent Number: 10,936,287

(Random number generation system using image sensor, random number generation method, database construction method, and computer readable recording medium in which said method is recorded as computer program)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed and delivered this Agreement in multiple originals by their duly authorized officers and representatives on the respective dates shown below, but effective as of the Agreement Date.

LICENSOR by

are

ENSEE by Signati

Name: Sang-Rok Oh

Name: Jiwon Yune

Title: President

Title: CEO

Date: 24th Sep, 2024

RECORDED: 11/26/2024

Date: 20th Nov, 2024

PATENT REEL: 069413 FRAME: 0927